
Back includes outer cover and  hardware to fit both 7/8" or 1" diameter 
back canes (3/4" inserts are available upon request). Contour Depth 3"
Weight Capacity up to 300lbs

Model # Model #

Back Extra Outer Cover* Width Height
HCPCS code pending HCPCS code pending

PBE1212 PBEC1212 12"-13" 12"

PBE1312 PBEC1312 12"-14" 12"

PBE1412 PBEC1412 13"-15" 12"

PBE1416 PBEC1416 13"-15" 16"

PBE1512 PBEC1512 14"-16" 12"

PBE1516 PBEC1516 14"-16" 16"

PBE1612 PBEC1612 15"-17" 12"

PBE1616 PBEC1616 15"-17" 16"

PBE1620 PBEC1620 15"-17" 20"

PBE1712 PBEC1712 16"-18" 12"

PBE1716 PBEC1716 16"-18" 16"

PBE1720 PBEC1720 16"-18" 20"

PBE1812 PBEC1812 17"-19" 12"

PBE1816 PBEC1816 17"-19" 16"

PBE1820 PBEC1820 17"-19" 20"

PBE1912 PBEC1912 18"-20" 12"

PBE1916 PBEC1916 18"-20" 16"

PBE1920 PBEC1920 18"-20" 20"

PBE2012 PBEC2012 19",20" 12"

PBE2016 PBEC2016 19",20" 16"

PBE2020 PBEC2020 19",20" 20"

* Includes foam

MaTRx PB Elite Back

Fits Wheelchair

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 411



Back includes outer cover and  hardware to fit both 7/8" or 1" diameter back 
 canes (3/4" inserts available upon request) and is drilled for head support 
attachment. Contour Depth 5".  Includes formable, width adjustable lateral 
supports - 4" high x  8" long.  Weight Capacity up to 300 lbs.

Model # Model #

Back Extra Outer Cover* Width Height
HCPCS code pending HCPCS code pending

PBE1212-LS PBEC1212 12"-13" 12"

PBE1312-LS PBEC1312 12"-14" 12"

PBE1412-LS PBEC1412 13"-15" 12"

PBE1416-LS PBEC1416 13"-15" 16"

PBE1512-LS PBEC1512 14"-16" 12"

PBE1516-LS PBEC1516 14"-16" 16"

PBE1612-LS PBEC1612 15"-17" 12"

PBE1616-LS PBEC1616 15"-17" 16"

PBE1620-LS PBEC1620 15"-17" 20"

PBE1712-LS PBEC1712 16"-18" 12"

PBE1716-LS PBEC1716 16"-18" 16"

PBE1720-LS PBEC1720 16"-18" 20"

PBE1812-LS PBEC1812 17"-19" 12"

PBE1816-LS PBEC1816 17"-19" 16"

PBE1820-LS PBEC1820 17"-19" 20"

PBE1912-LS PBEC1912 18"-20" 12"

PBE1916-LS PBEC1916 18"-20" 16"

PBE1920-LS PBEC1920 18"-20" 20"

PBE2012-LS PBEC2012 19",20" 12"

PBE2016-LS PBEC2016 19",20" 16"

PBE2020-LS PBEC2020 19",20" 20"
* Includes foam

Fits Wheelchair

MaTRx PB Elite Back with Laterals

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 412



3

2

6

7

N2

N3
8

9

5

1

N2

4

N1

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRC0423 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, RIGHT, TILT-ONLY
2 1 TRC0424 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, LEFT, TILT-ONLY
3 1 TRS0062 ELITE POSTURE BACK CUSHION ASS'Y
4 4 TRX2390 MOUNTING PIN FLANGE NUT
5 4 TRX2829 MOUNTING PIN, SHORT
6 4 TRX2389 MOUNTING PIN
7 2 TRX2810 BACK CANE EXTENSION TUBE
8 1 TRM0549 #4 BLACK NYLON CORD, 5ft LENGTH
9 1 TRM0550 5/32 OVAL CORD LOCK

NOTES:
1. FOAM PAD AND COVER NOT SHOWN
2. LONGER PINS (ITEM 6) ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AS AN ALTERNATIVE IN CASE
ASSEMBLED PINS (ITEM 5) ARE TOO SHORT
3. ITEM 7 REQUIRED TO EXTEND SHORT BACKCANES IF NEEDED

TRI134 - INSTALLATION OVERVIEW, ELITE POSTURE BACK ASS'Y, TILT-ONLY
PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRI134-1212 12W X 12H
TRI134-1216 12W X 16H
TRI134-1312 13W X 12H
TRI134-1316 13W X 16H
TRI134-1412 14W X 12H
TRI134-1416 14W X 16H
TRI134-1420 14W X 20H
TRI134-1512 15W X 12H
TRI134-1516 15W X 16H
TRI134-1520 15W X 20H
TRI134-1612 16W X 12H
TRI134-1616 16W X 16H
TRI134-1620 16W X 20H
TRI134-1712 17W X 12H
TRI134-1716 17W X 16H
TRI134-1720 17W X 20H
TRI134-1812 18W X 12H
TRI134-1816 18W X 16H
TRI134-1820 18W X 20H
TRI134-1912 19W X 12H
TRI134-1916 19W X 16H
TRI134-1920 19W X 20H
TRI134-2012 20W X 12H
TRI134-2016 20W X 16H
TRI134-2020 20W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 413



4A

1

RE
Q

UI
RE

M
EN

TS
 O

F 
TH

E 
C

A
LI

FO
RN

IA
 T

EC
H

N
IC

A
L 

BU
LL

ET
IN

 #
11

7
SP

EC
IF

IC
A

TIO
N

S:
 A

S 
A

N
 A

SS
EM

BL
Y,

 C
US

H
IO

N
 M

US
T 

M
EE

T 
M

IN
IM

UM

2

3

1
D

C
02

/1
7/

06

RE
V

 
 

 

D
RA

W
N

 B
Y:

 D
C

TO
RO

N
TO

, O
N

TA
RI

O
, C

A
N

A
D

A

D
W

G
 N

UM
BE

R:
A

D
D

 1
2"

, 1
3"

 S
IZ

ES
. A

D
D

 L
UM

BA
R 

FO
A

M

1
RE

V
D

A
TE

A
PP

RO
V

ED
 B

Y:

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

: I
N

C
HE

S
SC

A
LE

: N
TS

D
A

TE
: J

A
N

UA
RY

 2
5,

 2
00

6
D

ES
C

RI
PT

IO
N

:

TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

(U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IFI
ED

) 0.
5

EL
ITE

 P
O

ST
UR

E 
BA

C
K 

C
US

HI
O

N
 A

SS
'Y

TR
S0

06
2

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
RE

V
. B

Y

.X
 

.0
3 

  .
XX

 
.0

15
   

.X
XX

 
.0

05
   

A
N

G
LE

S 
 

IT
EM

Q
TY

PA
RT

 N
O

.
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
1

1
TR

S0
06

0
EL

ITE
 P

O
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
C

O
V

ER
, M

ES
H

TE
X,

 V
C

-1
29

7
2

1
TR

S0
06

1
EL

ITE
 P

O
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
FO

A
M

 P
A

D
3

1
TR

S0
07

0
LU

M
BA

R 
FO

A
M

 IN
SE

RT
4A

1
TR

X3
60

4
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

6W
 x

 1
6H

4B
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

60
3

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
6W

 x
 1

2H
4C

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
60

5
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

6W
 x

 2
0H

4D
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

62
2

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
7W

 x
 1

2H
4E

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
62

3
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

7W
 x

 1
6H

4F
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

62
4

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
7W

 x
 2

0H
4G

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
62

8
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

8W
 x

 1
2H

4H
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

62
9

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
8W

 x
 1

6H
4J

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
63

0
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

8W
 x

 2
0H

4K
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

63
4

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
9W

 x
 1

2H
4L

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
63

5
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

9W
 x

 1
6H

4M
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

63
6

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
9W

 x
 2

0H
4N

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
64

0
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 2

0W
 x

 1
2H

4P
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

64
1

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 2
0W

 x
 1

6H
4Q

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
64

2
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 2

0W
 x

 2
0H

4R
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

64
6

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
5W

 x
 1

2H
4S

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
64

7
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

5W
 x

 1
6H

4T
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

64
8

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
5W

 x
 2

0H
4V

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
65

2
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

4W
 x

 1
2H

4W
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

65
3

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
4W

 x
 1

6H
4X

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
65

4
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

4W
 x

 2
0H

4Y
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

73
5

EL
ITE

 B
A

C
K 

PA
N

 W
LD

, 1
3W

 x
 1

2H
4Z

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
73

6
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

3W
 x

 1
6H

4A
A

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
73

1
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

2W
 x

 1
2H

4B
B 

N
/S

1
TR

X3
73

2
EL

ITE
 B

A
C

K 
PA

N
 W

LD
, 1

2W
 x

 1
6H

5 
N

/S
5f

t
TR

M
05

68
RU

N
N

ER
 E

D
G

E 
TR

IM
, S

M
A

LL
 P

RO
FI

LE
6 

N
/S

1
TR

M
05

77
EL

ITE
 R

A
IS

ED
 D

EC
A

L

PA
R

T 
NU

M
ER

SI
ZE

 C
O

NF
IG

UR
AT

IO
N

LU
M

BA
R

 P
AD

TR
S

00
62

-1
21

2
12

 X
 1

2
TR

S
00

70
-0

40
TR

S
00

62
-1

21
6

12
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-0
40

TR
S

00
62

-1
31

2
13

 X
 1

2
TR

S
00

70
-0

50
TR

S
00

62
-1

31
6

13
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-0
50

TR
S

00
62

-1
41

2
14

 X
 1

2
TR

S
00

70
-0

60
TR

S
00

62
-1

41
6

14
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-0
60

TR
S

00
62

-1
42

0
14

 X
 2

0
TR

S
00

70
-0

60
TR

S
00

62
-1

51
2

15
 X

 1
2

TR
S

00
70

-0
70

TR
S

00
62

-1
51

6
15

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-0

70
TR

S
00

62
-1

52
0

15
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-0
70

TR
S

00
62

-1
61

2
16

 X
 1

2
TR

S
00

70
-0

80
TR

S
00

62
-1

61
6

16
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-0
80

TR
S

00
62

-1
62

0
16

 X
 2

0
TR

S
00

70
-0

80
TR

S
00

62
-1

71
2

17
 X

 1
2

TR
S

00
70

-0
90

TR
S

00
62

-1
71

6
17

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-0

90
TR

S
00

62
-1

72
0

17
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-0
90

TR
S

00
62

-1
81

2
18

 X
 1

2
TR

S
00

70
-1

00
TR

S
00

62
-1

81
6

18
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-1
00

TR
S

00
62

-1
82

0
18

 X
 2

0
TR

S
00

70
-1

00
TR

S
00

62
-1

91
2

19
 X

 1
2

TR
S

00
70

-1
10

TR
S

00
62

-1
91

6
19

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-1

10
TR

S
00

62
-1

92
0

19
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-1
10

TR
S

00
62

-2
01

2
20

 X
 1

2
TR

S
00

70
-1

20
TR

S
00

62
-2

01
6

20
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-1
20

TR
S

00
62

-2
02

0
20

 X
 2

0
TR

S
00

70
-1

20

TRD0100 - March 2006 414



Back includes outer cover and hardware to fit both 7/8" or 1" diameter back
canes (3/4" inserts available upon request). 16" and 20" back heights are
complete with reinforcement plate for head support. Contour depth is 5".
Weight Capacity up to 300lbs

Model # Model #

Back Extra Outer Cover Width Height
HCPCS code E2615 HCPCS code E2619

MPB1412 PBC1412 13"-15" 12"

MPB1416 PBC1416 13"-15" 16"

MPB1612 PBC1612 15"-17" 12"

MPB1616 PBC1616 15"-17" 16"

MPB1620 PBC1620 15"-17" 20"

MPB1812 PBC1812 17"-19" 12"

MPB1816 PBC1816 17"-19" 16"

MPB1820 PBC1820 17"-19" 20"

MPB2012 PBC2012 19",20" 12"

MPB2016 PBC2016 19",20" 16"

MPB2020 PBC2020 19",20" 20"

Back includes outer over and hardware to fit both 7/8" or 1" diameter back
canes (3/4" inserts available upon request) and is drilled for head support
attachment.  Contour depth 5". Weight Capacity up to 500 lbs.

Model # Model #

Back Extra Outer Cover Width Height
HCPCS code E2615 HCPCS code E2619

HDB2016 HDC2016 20",21" 16"

HDB2020 HDC2020 20",21" 20"
HCPCS code E2616 HCPCS code E2619

HDB2216 HDC2216 22",23" 16"

HDB2220 HDC2220 22",23" 20"

HDB2416 HDC2416 24",25" 16"

HDB2420 HDC2420 24",25" 20"

MaTRx-PB Posture Back

MaTRx PB Heavy Duty Posture Back

Fits Wheelchair

Fits Wheelchair

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 415



Back includes outer over and hardware to fit both 7/8" or 1" diameter back
canes (3/4" inserts available upon request) and is drilled for head support
attachment.  Contour depth 7". Weight Capacity up to 300 lbs

Model # Model #

Back Extra Outer Cover Width Height
HCPCS code E2615 HCPCS code E2619

PBD1412 DMC1412 13"-15" 12"

PBD1416 DMC1416 13"-15" 16"

PBD1612 DMC1612 15"-17" 12"

PBD1616 DMC1616 15"-17" 16"

PBD1620 DMC1620 15"-17" 20"

PBD1812 DMC1812 17"-19" 12"

PBD1816 DMC1816 17"-19" 16"

PBD1820 DMC1820 17"-19" 20"

PBD2012 DMC2012 19,"20" 12"

PBD2016 DMC2016 19,"20" 16"

PBD2020 DMC2020 19,"20" 20"

Back includes outer over and hardware to fit both 7/8" or 1" diameter back
canes (3/4" inserts available upon request) and is drilled for head support
attachment.  Contour depth 7". Weight Capacity up to 500 lbs

Model # Model #

Back Extra Outer Cover Width Height
HCPCS code E2615 HCPCS code E2619

DHD2016 DDC2016 20",21" 16"

DHD2020 DDC2020 20",21" 20"
HCPCS code E2616 HCPCS code E2619

DHD2216 DDC2216 22",23" 16"

DHD2220 DDC2220 22",23" 20"

DHD2416 DDC2416 24",25" 16"

DHD2420 DDC2420 24",25" 20"

MaTRX PB Deep HD Posture Back

Fits Wheelchair

Matrx PB Deep Posture Back

Fits Wheelchair

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 416



TRI088 - INSTALLATION OVERVIEW, POSTURE BACK ASS'Y, TILT-ONLY

2

N3
7

N2
5

1

8

3. ITEM 7 REQUIRED TO EXTEND SHORT BACKCANES IF NEEDED
6

N2

3
N1

4

NOTES:
1. FOAM PAD AND COVER NOT SHOWN
2. LONGER PINS (ITEM 6) ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AS AN ALTERNATIVEIN CASE
ASSEMBLED PINS (ITEM 5) ARE TOO SHORT

9

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRC0423 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, RIGHT, TILT-ONLY
2 1 TRC0424 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, LEFT, TILT-ONLY
3 1 TRS0017 POSTURE BACK CUSHION ASS'Y
4 4 TRX2390 MOUNTING PIN FLANGE NUT
5 4 TRX2829 MOUNTING PIN, SHORT
6 4 TRX2389 MOUNTING PIN
7 2 TRX2810 BACK CANE EXTENSION TUBE
8 1 TRM0549 #4 BLACK NYLON CORD, 5ft LENGTH
9 1 TRM0550 5/32 OVAL CORD LOCK

PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRI088-1412 14W X 12H
TRI088-1416 14W X 16H
TRI088-1612 16W X 12H
TRI088-1616 16W X 16H
TRI088-1620 16W X 20H
TRI088-1812 18W X 12H
TRI088-1816 18W X 16H
TRI088-1820 18W X 20H
TRI088-2012 20W X 12H
TRI088-2016 20W X 16H
TRI088-2020 20W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 417



N
EW

 C
O

V
ER

 M
A

TE
RI

A
L,

 1
" F

O
A

M
 T

HI
C

KN
ES

S
2

02
/1

7/
06

D
C

A
D

D
 L

UM
BA

R 
FO

A
M

D
RA

W
N

 B
Y:

 D
C

TO
RO

N
TO

, O
N

TA
RI

O
, C

A
N

A
D

A

D
W

G
 N

UM
BE

R:
A

PP
RO

V
ED

 B
Y:

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

: I
N

C
HE

S

D
C

09
/0

7/
05

RE
V

04
/2

8/
05

SC
A

LE
: N

TS

D
A

TE
: J

UL
Y 

21
, 2

00
4

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
:

TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

(U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IFI
ED

) 0.
5

PO
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
C

US
HI

O
N

 A
SS

'Y

TR
S0

01
7

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
RE

V
. B

Y
D

A
TE

RE
V 3

A
D

D
 1

4"
 W

ID
E 

SI
ZE

S
1

D
C

.X
 

.0
3 

  .
XX

 
.0

15
   

.X
XX

 
.0

05
   

A
N

G
LE

S 
3

3 1

4

RE
Q

UI
RE

M
EN

TS
 O

F 
TH

E 
C

A
LIF

O
RN

IA
 T

EC
HN

IC
A

L 
BU

LL
ET

IN
 #

11
7

2

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TIO

N
S:

 A
S 

A
N

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y,
 C

US
HI

O
N

 M
US

T 
M

EE
T 

M
IN

IM
UM

3

IT
EM

Q
TY

PA
RT

 N
O

.
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
1

1
TR

S0
00

1
PO

ST
UR

E 
BA

C
K 

FO
A

M
 P

A
D

2
1

TR
S0

05
2

PO
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
C

O
V

ER
, M

ES
H

TE
X

3
1

TR
S0

07
0

LU
M

BA
R 

FO
A

M
 IN

SE
RT

4
1

TR
C

04
48

PO
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
PA

N
 A

SS
'Y

PA
RT

 N
UM

ER
SI

ZE
 C

O
NF

IG
UR

AT
IO

N
LU

M
BA

R 
PA

D
TR

S
00

17
-1

41
2

14
 X

 1
2

TR
S

00
70

-0
80

TR
S

00
17

-1
41

6
14

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-0

80
TR

S
00

17
-1

61
2

16
 X

 1
2

TR
S

00
70

-1
05

TR
S

00
17

-1
61

6
16

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-1

05
TR

S
00

17
-1

62
0

16
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-1
05

TR
S

00
17

-1
81

2
18

 X
 1

2
TR

S
00

70
-1

25
TR

S
00

17
-1

81
6

18
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-1
25

TR
S

00
17

-1
82

0
18

 X
 2

0
TR

S
00

70
-1

25
TR

S
00

17
-2

01
2

20
 X

 1
2

TR
S

00
70

-1
45

TR
S

00
17

-2
01

6
20

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-1

45
TR

S
00

17
-2

02
0

20
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-1
45

TRD0100 - March 2006 418



4
N1

1

2

1. ITEM 1 IS NOT REQUIRED FOR 12" HIGH BACKS

3

4

NOTES:

N1

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX2486 HEADREST PLATE
2 2 TRX2691 BACKING PLATE ASS'Y
3 1 TRM0480 POSTURE BACK SHELL
4 12 TRH0069 No. 56 RIVET

TRC0448 - POSTURE BACK PAN ASS'Y  
PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRC0448-1412 14W X 12H
TRC0448-1416 14W X 16H
TRC0448-1612 16W X 12H
TRC0448-1616 16W X 16H
TRC0448-1620 16W X 20H
TRC0448-1812 18W X 12H
TRC0448-1816 18W X 16H
TRC0448-1820 18W X 20H
TRC0448-2012 20W X 12H
TRC0448-2016 20W X 16H
TRC0448-2020 20W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 419



NOTES:
1. FOAM PAD AND COVER NOT SHOWN
2. LONGER PINS (ITEM 6) ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
IN CASE ASSEMBLED PINS (ITEM 5) ARE TOO SHORT
3. ITEM 7 REQUIRED TO EXTEND SHORT BACKCANES IF NEEDED

7
N3

9
2

1

4

3
N1

5
N2

6
N2

8

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRC0423 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, RIGHT, TILT-ONLY
2 1 TRC0424 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, LEFT, TILT-ONLY
3 1 TRS0032 DEEP POSTURE BACK CUSHION ASS'Y
4 4 TRX2390 MOUNTING PIN FLANGE NUT
5 4 TRX2829 MOUNTING PIN, SHORT
6 4 TRX2389 MOUNTING PIN
7 2 TRX2810 BACK CANE EXTENSION TUBE
8 1 TRM0549 #4 BLACK NYLON CORD, 5ft LENGTH
9 1 TRM0550 5/32 OVAL CORD LOCK

TRI091 - INSTALLATION OVERVIEW, POSTURE BACK ASS'Y, DEEP, TILT-ONLY
PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRI091-1412 14W X 12H
TRI091-1416 14W X 16H
TRI091-1612 16W X 12H
TRI091-1616 16W X 16H
TRI091-1620 16W X 20H
TRI091-1812 18W X 12H
TRI091-1816 18W X 16H
TRI091-1820 18W X 20H
TRI091-2012 20W X 12H
TRI091-2016 20W X 16H
TRI091-2020 20W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 420



4

3

N
EW

 C
O

V
ER

 M
A

TE
RI

A
L,

 1
" F

O
A

M
 T

HI
C

KN
ES

S
2

02
/1

7/
06

D
C

A
D

D
 L

UM
BA

R 
FO

A
M

D
RA

W
N

 B
Y:

 D
C

TO
RO

N
TO

, O
N

TA
RI

O
, C

A
N

A
D

A

D
W

G
 N

UM
BE

R:
A

PP
RO

V
ED

 B
Y:

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

: I
N

C
HE

S

D
C

09
/0

7/
05

RE
V

04
/2

8/
05

SC
A

LE
: N

TS

D
A

TE
: O

C
TO

BE
R 

19
, 2

00
4

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
:

TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

(U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IFI
ED

) 0.
5

D
EE

P 
PO

ST
UR

E 
BA

C
K 

C
US

HI
O

N
 A

SS
'Y

TR
S0

03
2

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
RE

V
. B

Y
D

A
TE

RE
V 3

UP
D

A
TE

 C
O

N
FI

G
UR

A
TIO

N
 T

A
BL

E
1

D
C

.X
 

.0
3 

  .
XX

 
.0

15
   

.X
XX

 
.0

05
   

A
N

G
LE

S 
3

2

RE
Q

UI
RE

M
EN

TS
 O

F 
TH

E 
C

A
LI

FO
RN

IA
 T

EC
HN

IC
A

L 
BU

LL
ET

IN
 #

11
7

1

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TIO

N
S:

 A
S 

A
N

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y,
 C

US
H

IO
N

 M
US

T 
M

EE
T 

M
IN

IM
UM

3IT
EM

Q
TY

PA
RT

 N
O

.
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
1

1
TR

S0
03

0
D

EE
P 

PO
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
FO

A
M

 P
A

D
2

1
TR

S0
05

3
D

EE
P 

PO
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
C

O
V

ER
, M

ES
H

TE
X

3
1

TR
S0

07
0

LU
M

BA
R 

FO
A

M
 IN

SE
RT

4
1

TR
C

04
74

D
EE

P 
PO

ST
UR

E 
BA

C
K 

PA
N

 A
SS

'Y

PA
RT

 N
U

M
ER

SI
ZE

 C
O

NF
IG

U
RA

TI
O

N
LU

M
B

AR
 P

AD
TR

S
00

32
-1

61
6

16
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-1
05

TR
S

00
32

-1
62

0
16

 X
 2

0
TR

S
00

70
-1

05
TR

S
00

32
-1

81
6

18
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-1
25

TR
S

00
32

-1
82

0
18

 X
 2

0
TR

S
00

70
-1

25
TR

S
00

32
-2

01
6

20
 X

 1
6

TR
S

00
70

-1
45

TR
S

00
32

-2
02

0
20

 X
 2

0
TR

S
00

70
-1

45

TRD0100 - March 2006 421



5A
N2

4A

6

N1
1

32

2. USE ITEMS 4B AND 5B FOR 12" HIGH BACKS

6
N1

NOTES:
1. ITEM 1 IS NOT REQUIRED FOR 12" HIGH BACKS

N2

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX2486 HEADREST PLATE
2 2 TRX2691 BACKING PLATE ASS'Y
3 1 TRM0480 POSTURE BACK SHELL

4A 1 TRM0508 RIGHT SIDE EXTENSION
4B N/S 1 TRM0523 RIGHT SIDE EXTENSION, 12H

5A 1 TRM0509 LEFT SIDE EXTENSION
5B N/S 1 TRM0524 LEFT SIDE EXTENSION, 12H

6 12 TRH0069 No. 56 RIVET

TRC0474 - POSTURE BACK PAN ASS'Y, DEEP  
PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRC0474-1412 14W X 12H
TRC0474-1416 14W X 16H
TRC0474-1612 16W X 12H
TRC0474-1616 16W X 16H
TRC0474-1620 16W X 20H
TRC0474-1812 18W X 12H
TRC0474-1816 18W X 16H
TRC0474-1820 18W X 20H
TRC0474-2012 20W X 12H
TRC0474-2016 20W X 16H
TRC0474-2020 20W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 422



TRC0423 - EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, RIGHT, TILT-ONLY  

3

13

ADAPTING TO 3/4" TUBING. ADAPTER SLEEVE NOT REQUIRED FOR 1" TUBING

9A
N1

10

1

5 12
2

6

8

4

13

11

7

NOTES:
1. USE TRX2544 FOR ADAPTING TO 7/8" TUBING. USE TRX3300 FOR 14

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX1892 LATCH
2 1 TRX1893 LATCH SPRING SLEEVE
3 1 TRX1894 LATCH SPRING, RIGHT
4 1 TRX1896 1 INCH CLAMP BLOCK B
5 1 TRX1897 LATCH STOP
6 1 TRX1898 BACK FRAME MOUNTING PLATE
7 1 TRX1901 BACK CLAMP A
8 1 TRX2535 SCREW PLATE

9A 1 TRX2544 BACK CANE ADAPTOR SLEEVE, 7/8
9B N/S 1 TRX3300 BACK CANE ADAPTOR SLEEVE, 3/4

10 1 TRH0475 #10-32 x 3/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
11 1 TRH0548 #10 x ½" PAN TORX PLASTITE SCREW
12 1 TRH0549 M6 x 16 CHEESE POSIDRIVE TAP TITE SCREW
13 6 TRH0553 ¼-20 x 7/8" SOCKET HEAD  CAP SCREW GR8
14 1 TRH0583 ¼-20 x ¼", HEX SOCKET SET SCREW, CONE POINT

TRD0100 - March 2006 423



TRC0424 - EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, LEFT, TILT-ONLY  

10

2

8

ADAPTING TO 3/4" TUBING. ADAPTER SLEEVE NOT REQUIRED FOR 1" TUBING

9A
N1

13

4 13

7

6

5
11

12

1

3

NOTES:
1. USE TRX2544 FOR ADAPTING TO 7/8" TUBING. USE TRX3300 FOR

14

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX1892 LATCH
2 1 TRX1893 LATCH SPRING SLEEVE
3 1 TRX1895 LATCH SPRING, LEFT
4 1 TRX1896 1 INCH CLAMP BLOCK B
5 1 TRX1897 LATCH STOP
6 1 TRX1898 BACK FRAME MOUNTING PLATE
7 1 TRX1901 BACK CLAMP A
8 1 TRX2535 SCREW PLATE

9A 1 TRX2544 BACK CANE ADAPTOR SLEEVE, 7/8
9B N/S 1 TRX3300 BACK CANE ADAPTOR SLEEVE, 3/4

10 1 TRH0475 #10-32 x 3/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
11 1 TRH0548 #10 x ½" PAN TORX PLASTITE SCREW
12 1 TRH0549 M6 x 16 CHEESE POSIDRIVE TAP TITE SCREW
13 6 TRH0553 ¼-20 x 7/8" SOCKET HEAD  CAP SCREW GR8
14 1 TRH0583 ¼-20 x ¼", HEX SOCKET SET SCREW, CONE POINT

TRD0100 - March 2006 424



TRI089 - INSTALLATION OVERVIEW, POSTURE BACK ASS'Y, HD, TILT-ONLY

NOTES:
1. FOAM PAD AND COVER NOT SHOWN
2. LONGER PINS (ITEM 6) ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
IN CASE ASSEMBLED PINS (ITEM 5) ARE TOO SHORT
3. ITEM 7 REQUIRED TO EXTEND SHORT BACKCANES IF NEEDED

7
N3

9

2

1

4

5
N2 3

N1

6
N2

8

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRC0443 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, RIGHT, TILT-ONLY, HD
2 1 TRC0444 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, LEFT, TILT-ONLY, HD
3 1 TRS0035 HD POSTURE BACK CUSHION ASS'Y
4 4 TRX2390 MOUNTING PIN FLANGE NUT
5 4 TRX2829 MOUNTING PIN, SHORT
6 4 TRX2389 MOUNTING PIN
7 2 TRX2810 BACK CANE EXTENSION TUBE
8 1 TRM0549 #4 BLACK NYLON CORD, 5ft LENGTH
9 1 TRM0550 5/32 OVAL CORD LOCK

PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRI089-2016 20W X 16H
TRI089-2020 20W X 20H
TRI089-2216 22W X 16H
TRI089-2220 22W X 20H
TRI089-2416 24W X 16H
TRI089-2420 24W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 425



4

3

2
1

RE
Q

UI
RE

M
EN

TS
 O

F 
TH

E 
C

A
LI

FO
RN

IA
 T

EC
HN

IC
A

L 
BU

LL
ET

IN
 #

11
7

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TIO

N
S:

 A
S 

A
N

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y,
 C

US
H

IO
N

 M
US

T 
M

EE
T 

M
IN

IM
UM

3

02
/1

7/
06

D
C

A
D

D
 L

UM
BA

R 
FO

A
M

D
RA

W
N

 B
Y:

 D
C

TO
RO

N
TO

, O
N

TA
RI

O
, C

A
N

A
D

A

D
W

G
 N

UM
BE

R:
A

PP
RO

V
ED

 B
Y:

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

: I
N

C
HE

S
SC

A
LE

: N
TS

D
A

TE
: O

C
TO

BE
R 

19
, 2

00
4

2
N

EW
 C

O
V

ER
 M

A
TE

RI
A

L,
 1

" F
O

A
M

 T
HI

C
KN

ES
S

D
C

09
/0

7/
05

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
:

TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

(U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IFI
ED

) 0.
5

HD
 P

O
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
C

US
HI

O
N

 A
SS

'Y

TR
S0

03
5

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
RE

V
. B

Y
D

A
TE

RE
V 3

UP
D

A
TE

 B
ILL

 O
F 

M
A

TE
RI

A
L 

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
 - 

ITE
M

 1
1

D
C

04
/2

8/
05

RE
V

.X
 

.0
3 

  .
XX

 
.0

15
   

.X
XX

 
.0

05
   

A
N

G
LE

S 
3

IT
EM

Q
TY

PA
RT

 N
O

.
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
1

1
TR

S0
03

3
H

D
 P

O
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
FO

A
M

 P
A

D
2

1
TR

S0
05

4
H

D
 P

O
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
C

O
V

ER
, M

ES
H

TE
X

3
1

TR
S0

07
0

LU
M

BA
R 

FO
A

M
 IN

SE
RT

4
1

TR
C

04
83

PO
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
PA

N
 A

SS
'Y

, H
D

P
A

R
T 

N
U

M
ER

S
IZ

E 
C

O
N

FI
G

U
R

A
TI

O
N

LU
M

B
A

R
 P

A
D

TR
S

00
35

-2
01

6
20

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-1

45
TR

S
00

35
-2

02
0

20
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-1
45

TR
S

00
35

-2
21

6
22

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-1

65
TR

S
00

35
-2

22
0

22
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-1
65

TR
S

00
35

-2
41

6
24

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-1

85
TR

S
00

35
-2

42
0

24
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-1
85

TRD0100 - March 2006 426



TRC0483 - POSTURE BACK PAN ASS'Y, HD

NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN

2

1A

3

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 TRX2547 20 X 16 POSTURE BACK

1B N/S 1 TRX2546 20 X 20 POSTURE BACK
1C N/S 1 TRX2800 22 X 16 POSTURE BACK
1D N/S 1 TRX2799 22 X 20 POSTURE BACK
1E N/S 1 TRX2801 24 X 16 POSTURE BACK
1F N/S 1 TRX2802 24 X 20 POSTURE BACK

2 2 TRX2925 HD BACKING PLATE ASS'Y
3 12 TRH0069 No. 56 RIVET

PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRC0483-2016 20W X 16H
TRC0483-2020 20W X 20H
TRC0483-2216 22W X 16H
TRC0483-2220 22W X 20H
TRC0483-2416 24W X 16H
TRC0483-2420 24W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 427



7
N3

9

1

2

4

5
N2

6
N2

3
N1

8

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRC0443 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, RIGHT, TILT-ONLY, HD
2 1 TRC0444 EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, LEFT, TILT-ONLY, HD
3 1 TRS0038 DEEP HD POSTURE BACK CUSHION ASS'Y
4 4 TRX2390 MOUNTING PIN FLANGE NUT
5 4 TRX2829 MOUNTING PIN, SHORT
6 4 TRX2389 MOUNTING PIN
7 2 TRX2810 BACK CANE EXTENSION TUBE
8 1 TRM0549 #4 BLACK NYLON CORD, 5ft LENGTH
9 1 TRM0550 5/32 OVAL CORD LOCK

NOTES:
1. FOAM PAD AND COVER NOT SHOWN
2. LONGER PINS (ITEM 6) ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
IN CASE ASSEMBLED PINS (ITEM 5) ARE TOO SHORT
3. ITEM 7 REQUIRED TO EXTEND SHORT BACKCANES IF NEEDED

TRI092 - INSTALLATION OVERVIEW, POSTURE BACK ASS'Y, DEEP HD, TILT-ONLY

PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRI092-2016 20W X 16H
TRI092-2020 20W X 20H
TRI092-2216 22W X 16H
TRI092-2220 22W X 20H
TRI092-2416 24W X 16H
TRI092-2420 24W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 428



4

3

09
/0

7/
05

D
C

N
EW

 C
O

V
ER

 M
A

TE
RI

A
L,

 1
" F

O
A

M
 T

HI
C

KN
ES

S
2

02
/1

7/
06

D
C

A
D

D
 L

UM
BA

R 
FO

A
M

D
RA

W
N

 B
Y:

 D
C

TO
RO

N
TO

, O
N

TA
RI

O
, C

A
N

A
D

A

D
W

G
 N

UM
BE

R:
RE

V

04
/2

8/
05

D
C

1
A

PP
RO

V
ED

 B
Y:

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

: I
N

C
HE

S
SC

A
LE

: N
TS

D
A

TE
: O

C
TO

BE
R 

19
, 2

00
4

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
:

TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

(U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IFI
ED

) 0.
5

D
EE

P 
HD

 P
O

ST
UR

E 
BA

C
K 

C
US

HI
O

N
 A

SS
'Y TR

S0
03

8
D

ES
C

RI
PT

IO
N

RE
V

. B
Y

D
A

TE
RE

V 3
UP

D
A

TE
 B

ILL
 O

F 
M

A
TE

RI
A

L 
D

ES
C

RI
PT

IO
N

 - 
ITE

M
 1

.X
 

.0
3 

  .
XX

 
.0

15
   

.X
XX

 
.0

05
   

A
N

G
LE

S 
3

2
1

RE
Q

UI
RE

M
EN

TS
 O

F 
TH

E 
C

A
LI

FO
RN

IA
 T

EC
H

N
IC

A
L 

BU
LL

ET
IN

 #
11

7
SP

EC
IF

IC
A

TIO
N

S:
 A

S 
A

N
 A

SS
EM

BL
Y,

 C
US

H
IO

N
 M

US
T 

M
EE

T 
M

IN
IM

UM

3

IT
EM

Q
TY

PA
RT

 N
O

.
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
1

1
TR

S0
03

6
D

EE
P 

H
D

 P
O

ST
UR

E 
BA

C
K 

FO
A

M
 P

A
D

2
1

TR
S0

05
5

D
EE

P 
H

D
 P

O
ST

UR
E 

BA
C

K 
C

O
V

ER
, M

ES
H

TE
X

3
1

TR
S0

07
0

LU
M

BA
R 

FO
A

M
 IN

SE
RT

4
1

TR
C

04
76

D
EE

P 
PO

ST
UR

E 
BA

C
K 

PA
N

 A
SS

'Y
, H

D

P
A

R
T 

N
U

M
ER

S
IZ

E 
C

O
N

FI
G

U
R

A
TI

O
N

LU
M

B
A

R
 P

A
D

TR
S

00
38

-2
01

6
20

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-1

45
TR

S
00

38
-2

02
0

20
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-1
45

TR
S

00
38

-2
21

6
22

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-1

65
TR

S
00

38
-2

22
0

22
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-1
65

TR
S

00
38

-2
41

6
24

 X
 1

6
TR

S
00

70
-1

85
TR

S
00

38
-2

42
0

24
 X

 2
0

TR
S

00
70

-1
85

TRD0100 - March 2006 429



NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN

TRC0476 - DEEP POSTURE BACK PAN ASS'Y, HD  

2

1A

3

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 TRX2547 20 X 16 POSTURE BACK

1B N/S 1 TRX2546 20 X 20 POSTURE BACK
1C N/S 1 TRX2800 22 X 16 POSTURE BACK
1D N/S 1 TRX2799 22 X 20 POSTURE BACK
1E N/S 1 TRX2801 24 X 16 POSTURE BACK
1F N/S 1 TRX2802 24 X 20 POSTURE BACK

2 2 TRX2964 HD BACKING PLATE ASS'Y, DEEP
3 12 TRH0069 No. 56 RIVET

PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRC0476-2016 20W X 16H
TRC0476-2020 20W X 20H
TRC0476-2216 22W X 16H
TRC0476-2220 22W X 20H
TRC0476-2416 24W X 16H
TRC0476-2420 24W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 430



TRC0443 - EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, RIGHT, TILT-ONLY, HD  

4

13

ADAPTING TO 3/4" TUBING. ADAPTER SLEEVE NOT REQUIRED FOR 1" TUBING

8A
N1

10

1

5
12

2

9

7

3

13

6

11

NOTES:
1. USE TRX2544 FOR ADAPTING TO 7/8" TUBING. USE TRX3300 FOR

14

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX1892 LATCH
2 1 TRX1893 LATCH SPRING SLEEVE
3 1 TRX1894 LATCH SPRING, RIGHT
4 1 TRX1896 1 INCH CLAMP BLOCK B
5 1 TRX1897 LATCH STOP
6 1 TRX1901 BACK CLAMP A
7 1 TRX2535 SCREW PLATE

8A 1 TRX2544 BACK CANE ADAPTOR SLEEVE, 7/8
8B N/S 1 TRX3300 BACK CANE ADAPTOR SLEEVE, 3/4

9 1 TRX2803 BACK FRAME MOUNTING PLATE
10 1 TRH0475 #10-32 x 3/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
11 1 TRH0548 #10 x ½" PAN TORX PLASTITE SCREW
12 1 TRH0549 M6 x 16 CHEESE POSIDRIVE TAP TITE SCREW
13 6 TRH0553 ¼-20 x 7/8" SOCKET HEAD  CAP SCREW GR8
14 1 TRH0583 ¼-20 x ¼", HEX SOCKET SET SCREW, CONE POINT

TRD0100 - March 2006 431



2

8A

ADAPTING TO 3/4" TUBING. ADAPTER SLEEVE NOT REQUIRED FOR 1" TUBING

7

N1

13

4 13

6

9

5
11

3

10

12

1

NOTES:
1. USE TRX2544 FOR ADAPTING TO 7/8" TUBING. USE TRX3300 FOR

14

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX1892 LATCH
2 1 TRX1893 LATCH SPRING SLEEVE
3 1 TRX1895 LATCH SPRING, LEFT
4 1 TRX1896 1 INCH CLAMP BLOCK B
5 1 TRX1897 LATCH STOP
6 1 TRX1901 BACK CLAMP A
7 1 TRX2535 SCREW PLATE

8A 1 TRX2544 BACK CANE ADAPTOR SLEEVE, 7/8
8B N/S 1 TRX3300 BACK CANE ADAPTOR SLEEVE, 3/4

9 1 TRX2803 BACK FRAME MOUNTING PLATE
10 1 TRH0475 #10-32 x 3/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
11 1 TRH0548 #10 x ½" PAN TORX PLASTITE SCREW
12 1 TRH0549 M6 x 16 CHEESE POSIDRIVE TAP TITE SCREW
13 6 TRH0553 ¼-20 x 7/8" SOCKET HEAD  CAP SCREW GR8
14 1 TRH0583 ¼-20 x ¼", HEX SOCKET SET SCREW, CONE POINT

TRC0444 - EASY SET MOUNTING ASS'Y, LEFT, TILT-ONLY, HD  

TRD0100 - March 2006 432



TRC0462 - POSTURE BACK ASS'Y, RECLINE AND ESR  

3

1. FOAM PAD AND COVER NOT SHOWN

1

2

5

6

74

NOTES:

N1

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRS0017 POSTURE BACK CUSHION ASS'Y
2 4 TRX1669-0603 SPACER, 3/8 X 1
3 4 TRX1727 ESR GLIDE BLOCK ASS'Y
4 2 TRX2677 ESR MOUNTING PLATE
5 4 TRH0107 5/16'' FLAT WASHER
6 4 TRH0391 5/16-24 x 1½" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
7 4 TRH0429 ¼-20 x ½" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW

PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRC0462-1412 14W X 12H
TRC0462-1416 14W X 16H
TRC0462-1612 16W X 12H
TRC0462-1616 16W X 16H
TRC0462-1620 16W X 20H
TRC0462-1812 18W X 12H
TRC0462-1816 18W X 16H
TRC0462-1820 18W X 20H
TRC0462-2012 20W X 12H
TRC0462-2016 20W X 16H
TRC0462-2020 20W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 433



3

1. FOAM PAD AND COVER NOT SHOWN

1

2

5

6

74

NOTES:

N1

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRS0032 DEEP POSTURE BACK CUSHION ASS'Y
2 4 TRX1669-0603 SPACER, 3/8 X 1
3 4 TRX1727 ESR GLIDE BLOCK ASS'Y
4 2 TRX2677 ESR MOUNTING PLATE
5 4 TRH0107 5/16'' FLAT WASHER
6 4 TRH0391 5/16-24 x 1½" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
7 4 TRH0429 ¼-20 x ½" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW

TRC0482 - POSTURE BACK ASS'Y, DEEP, RECLINE AND ESR  
PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRC0482-1412 14W X 12H
TRC0482-1416 14W X 16H
TRC0482-1612 16W X 12H
TRC0482-1616 16W X 16H
TRC0482-1620 16W X 20H
TRC0482-1812 18W X 12H
TRC0482-1816 18W X 16H
TRC0482-1820 18W X 20H
TRC0482-2012 20W X 12H
TRC0482-2016 20W X 16H
TRC0482-2020 20W X 20H

TRD0100 - March 2006 434



Back includes fixed mounting hardware with approx. 1" of depth adjustablity.
Hardware fits 7/8" or 1" diameter back canes.
 (3/4" inserts available upon request) Weight Capacity up to 300 lbs.

Model # Model #

Back Extra Outer Cover Width Height
HCPCS code E2613 HCPCS code E2619

TRC0295-1512 CBCV1512 15" 12"

TRC0295-1515 CBCV1515 15" 15"

TRC0295-1517 CBCV1517 15" 17"

TRC0295-1612 CBCV1612 16" 12"

TRC0295-1615 CBCV1612 16" 15"

TRC0295-1617 CBCV1617 16" 17"

TRC0295-1712 CBCV1712 17" 12"

TRC0295-1715 CBCV1715 17" 15"

TRC0295-1717 CBCV1717 17" 17"

TRC0295-1812 CBCV1812 18" 12"

TRC0295-1815 CBCV1815 18" 15"

TRC0295-1817 CBCV1817 18" 17"

TRC0295-1915 CBCV1915 19" 15"

TRC0295-1917 CBCV1917 19" 17"

TRC0295-2015 CBCV2015 20" 15"

TRC0295-2017 CBCV2017 20" 17"

TRC0295-2115 CBCV2115 21" 15"

TRC0295-2117 CBCV2117 21" 17"
HCPCS code E2614 HCPCS code E2619

TRC0295-2215 CBCV2215 22" 15"

TRC0295-2217 CBCV2217 22" 17"

* includes foam

Fits Wheelchair

MaTRx Contour Back

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 435



3
N4

3

1A

11
9

8

10

4

8
N3

2
N2

12 8

12 8

N4

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 TRX1195 CONTOUR BACK PAN, 17H

1B N/S 1 TRX2741 CONTOUR BACK PAN, 15H
1C N/S 1 TRX2740 CONTOUR BACK PAN, 12H

2 4 TRX1196 BACK HANGER
3 4 TRX1198 BACK CLAMP BLOCK, 1"
4 4 TRX1214 CLAMPING PLATE

5 N/S 2 TRX2544 BACK CANE ADAPTOR SLEEVE, 7/8

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
6 N/S 5ft TRM0568 RUBBER EDGE TRIM, SMALL PROFILE
7 N/S 1 TRS0020 CONTOUR BACK CUSHION ASS'Y

8 12 TRH0101 ¼'' FLAT WASHER
9 4 TRH0115 ¼" LOCK WASHER
10 4 TRH0202 ¼-20 SHALLOW NYLOC NUT
11 4 TRH0303 ¼-20 x 1" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
12 4 TRH0308 ¼-20 x 5/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW

TRC0295 - CONTOUR BACK, TILT-ONLY, MATRX KIT  

NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN
2. PARTS IN ASSEMBLY SHOWN FOR KITTING PURPOSES ONLY. BACK
HANGERS ARE LOCATED DURING THE UPPER SEAT ASSEMBLY. LOCATION
DEPENDS ON BACK SIZE AND THE USE OF LATERALS
3. WASHERS USED TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE FROM BACK PAN EDGE TRIM USE AS REQUIRED
4. USE ITEM 3 FOR 1" DIAMETER CANES. USE ITEM 4 AND ITEM 5 CUT IN HALF FOR 7/8" CANES

PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRC0295-1512 15 X 12
TRC0295-1515 15 X 15
TRC0295-1517 15 X 17
TRC0295-1612 16 X 12
TRC0295-1615 16 X 15
TRC0295-1617 16 X 17
TRC0295-1712 17 X 12
TRC0295-1715 17 X 15
TRC0295-1717 17 X 17
TRC0295-1812 18 X 12
TRC0295-1815 18 X 15
TRC0295-1817 18 X 17
TRC0295-1915 19 X 15
TRC0295-1917 19 X 17
TRC0295-2015 20 X 15
TRC0295-2017 20 X 17
TRC0295-2115 21 X 15
TRC0295-2117 21 X 17
TRC0295-2215 22 X 15
TRC0295-2217 22 X 17

TRD0100 - March 2006 436



TRC0577 - CONTOUR BACK, RECLINE, MATRX KIT  

6
N3

10

1A

6

6

8

3

6
7

9

2
N2

10

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 TRX1195 CONTOUR BACK PAN, 17H

1B N/S 1 TRX2741 CONTOUR BACK PAN, 15H
1C N/S 1 TRX2740 CONTOUR BACK PAN, 12H

2 4 TRX1196 BACK HANGER
3 4 TRX1230 T-NUT, 1/4-20

4 N/S 5ft TRM0568 RUBBER EDGE TRIM, SMALL PROFILE

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
5 N/S 1 TRS0020 CONTOUR BACK CUSHION ASS'Y

6 12 TRH0101 ¼'' FLAT WASHER
7 4 TRH0115 ¼" LOCK WASHER
8 4 TRH0202 ¼-20 SHALLOW NYLOC NUT
9 4 TRH0306 ¼-20 x ¾" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
10 4 TRH0308 ¼-20 x 5/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW

NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN
2. PARTS IN ASSEMBLY SHOWN FOR KITTING PURPOSES ONLY. BACK
HANGERS ARE LOCATED DURING THE UPPER SEAT ASSEMBLY. LOCATION
DEPENDS ON BACK SIZE AND THE USE OF LATERALS
3. WASHERS USED TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE FROM BACK PAN EDGE TRIM.
USE AS REQUIRED

PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRC0577-1512 15 X 12
TRC0577-1515 15 X 15
TRC0577-1517 15 X 17
TRC0577-1612 16 X 12
TRC0577-1615 16 X 15
TRC0577-1617 16 X 17
TRC0577-1712 17 X 12
TRC0577-1715 17 X 15
TRC0577-1717 17 X 17
TRC0577-1812 18 X 12
TRC0577-1815 18 X 15
TRC0577-1817 18 X 17
TRC0577-1915 19 X 15
TRC0577-1917 19 X 17
TRC0577-2015 20 X 15
TRC0577-2017 20 X 17
TRC0577-2115 21 X 15
TRC0577-2117 21 X 17
TRC0577-2215 22 X 15
TRC0577-2217 22 X 17

TRD0100 - March 2006 437



TRC0578 - CONTOUR BACK, RECLINE AND ESR, MATRX KIT  

NOTES:
1. N/S = NOT SHOWN
2. PARTS IN ASSEMBLY SHOWN FOR KITTING PURPOSES ONLY. GLIDE
BLOCKS ARE LOCATED DURING THE UPPER SEAT ASSEMBLY. LOCATION
DEPENDS ON BACK SIZE AND THE USE OF LATERALS
3. USE LOCTITE (2)
4. WASHERS USED TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE FROM BACK PAN EDGE TRIM. USE AS REQUIRED

5
N4

2

1A

6
N3

7
N3

N2

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 TRX1195 CONTOUR BACK PAN, 17H

1B N/S 1 TRX2741 CONTOUR BACK PAN, 15H
1C N/S 1 TRX2740 CONTOUR BACK PAN, 12H

2 4 TRX1728 ESR GLIDE BLOCK ASS'Y, CONTOUR BACK
3 N/S 5ft TRM0568 RUBBER EDGE TRIM, SMALL PROFILE

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4  N/S 1 TRS0020 CONTOUR BACK CUSHION ASS'Y

5 8 TRH0101 ¼'' FLAT WASHER
6 2 TRH0308 ¼-20 x 5/8" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW
7 2 TRH0429 ¼-20 x ½" BUTTON SOCKET CAP SCREW

PART NUMER SIZE CONFIGURATION
TRC0578-1512 15 X 12
TRC0578-1515 15 X 15
TRC0578-1517 15 X 17
TRC0578-1612 16 X 12
TRC0578-1615 16 X 15
TRC0578-1617 16 X 17
TRC0578-1712 17 X 12
TRC0578-1715 17 X 15
TRC0578-1717 17 X 17
TRC0578-1812 18 X 12
TRC0578-1815 18 X 15
TRC0578-1817 18 X 17
TRC0578-1915 19 X 15
TRC0578-1917 19 X 17
TRC0578-2015 20 X 15
TRC0578-2017 20 X 17
TRC0578-2115 21 X 15
TRC0578-2117 21 X 17
TRC0578-2215 22 X 15
TRC0578-2217 22 X 17

TRD0100 - March 2006 438



MaTRX-V Bases include  cushion, inner & outer covers, built-in base and
mounting hardware. (Please specify drop hook size 7/8" or 1" diameter, 
1" or 2" drop )  Weight Capacity up to 250lbs

Model # Model #

Base Extra Outer Cover Width Depth

MB1415-V BC1415 14" 15",16"

MB1417-V BC1417 14" 17",18"

MB1516-V BC1516 15" 16",17"

MB1518-V BC1518 15" 18",19"

MB1616-V BC1616 16" 16",17"

MB1618-V BC1618 16" 18",19"

MB1716-V BC1716 17" 16",17"

MB1718-V BC1718 17" 18",19"

MB1816-V BC1816 18" 16",17"

MB1818-V BC1818 18" 18",19"

MB1916-V BC1916 19" 16",17"

MB1918-V BC1918 19" 18",19"

MB2016-V BC2016 20" 16",17"

MB2018-V BC2018 20" 18",19"

MaTRX-V Bases include  cushion, inner & outer covers, built-in drop base
and mounting hardware. (Please specify drop hook size 7/8" or 1" diameter, 

Model # Model #

Base Extra Outer Cover Width Depth

KB1212-V KBC1212 12" 12",13"

KB1214-V KBC1214 12" 14",15"

KB1312-V KBC1312 13" 12",13"

KB1314-V KBC1314 13" 14",15"

KB1412-V KBC1412 14" 12",13"

KB1414-V KBC1414 14" 14",15"

Fits Wheelchair

MaTRX-V Base

Kidabra Base

flush mount 0" or 1" drop). - Weight Capacity up to 150lbs

Fits Wheelchair

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 439



4

87

6A

5A

ITE
M

 N
O

.
Q

TY
.

PA
RT

 N
O

.
D

ES
C

RI
PT

IO
N

1 
N

/S
1

TR
S0

00
8

M
A

Tr
x 

O
UT

ER
 S

EA
T 

C
O

V
ER

, D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T

2 
N

/S
1

TR
S0

00
9

M
A

Tr
x 

IN
N

ER
 S

EA
T 

C
O

V
ER

, D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T

3 
N

/S
1

TR
S0

04
8

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 G

LU
ED

 F
O

A
M

 C
US

H
IO

N
4

2
TR

C
05

79
D

UR
A

C
LI

P
5A

4
TR

X2
06

9-
1

1"
 S

EA
T 

H
A

N
G

ER
, 1

" D
RO

P
5B

 N
/S

4
TR

X2
07

0-
1

7/
8"

 S
EA

T 
H

A
N

G
ER

, 1
" D

RO
P

5C
 N

/S
4

TR
X2

06
9-

2
1"

 S
EA

T 
H

A
N

G
ER

, 2
" D

RO
P

5D
 N

/S
4

TR
X2

07
0-

2
7/

8"
 S

EA
T 

H
A

N
G

ER
, 2

" D
RO

P
6A

1
TR

X3
56

8
D

RO
P 

BA
SE

 S
EA

T 
FR

A
M

E 
A

SS
'Y

, M
A

TR
X-

V
 1

6"
 D

EP
TH

6B
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

56
7

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T 

FR
A

M
E 

A
SS

'Y
, M

A
TR

X-
V

 1
5"

 D
EP

TH
6C

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
56

9
D

RO
P 

BA
SE

 S
EA

T 
FR

A
M

E 
A

SS
'Y

, M
A

TR
X-

V
 1

7"
 D

EP
TH

6D
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

57
0

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T 

FR
A

M
E 

A
SS

'Y
, M

A
TR

X-
V

 1
8"

 D
EP

TH
6E

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
56

5
D

RO
P 

BA
SE

 S
EA

T 
FR

A
M

E 
A

SS
'Y

, K
ID

A
BR

A
 1

2"
 D

EP
TH

6F
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

56
6

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T 

FR
A

M
E 

A
SS

'Y
, K

ID
A

BR
A

 1
4"

 D
EP

TH
7

8
TR

H
01

01
¼

'' F
LA

T 
W

A
SH

ER
8

8
TR

H
04

45
¼

-2
0 

x 
 ¾

" B
UT

TO
N

 S
O

C
KE

T 
C

A
P 

SC
RE

W

TO
P 

V
IE

W
BO

TT
O

M
 V

IE
W

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TIO

N
S:

 A
S 

A
N

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y,
 C

US
HI

O
N

 M
US

T 
M

EE
T 

M
IN

IM
UM

RE
Q

UI
RE

M
EN

TS
 O

F 
TH

E 
C

A
LIF

O
RN

IA
 T

EC
HN

IC
A

L 
BU

LL
ET

IN
 #

11
7

12
/0

7/
05

D
C

RE
M

O
V

E 
FL

US
H 

M
O

UN
T 

HO
O

KS
, A

D
D

 D
UR

A
C

LIP
S

D
RA

W
N

 B
Y:

 D
C

TO
RO

N
TO

, O
N

TA
RI

O
, C

A
N

A
D

A

D
W

G
 N

UM
BE

R:
A

PP
RO

V
ED

 B
Y:

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

: I
N

C
HE

S
SC

A
LE

: N
TS

D
A

TE
: J

UL
Y 

20
, 2

00
4

RE
V

04
/2

8/
05

D
C

1

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
:

TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

(U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IFI
ED

) 0.
5

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 C

US
HI

O
N

 A
SS

'Y

TR
S0

01
6

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
RE

V
. B

Y
D

A
TE

RE
V 2

A
D

D
 P

ED
IA

TR
IC

 S
IZ

ES
, U

PD
A

TE
 B

ILL
 O

F 
M

A
TE

RI
A

L

.X
 

.0
3 

  .
XX

 
.0

15
   

.X
XX

 
.0

05
   

A
N

G
LE

S 
2

P
A

R
T 

N
U

M
ER

S
IZ

E 
C

O
N

FI
G

U
R

A
TI

O
N

TR
S

00
16

-1
21

2
12

W
 X

 1
2D

TR
S

00
16

-1
41

2
14

W
 X

 1
2D

TR
S

00
16

-1
21

4
12

W
 X

 1
4D

TR
S

00
16

-1
41

4
14

W
 X

 1
4D

TR
S

00
16

-1
41

5
14

W
 X

 1
5D

TR
S

00
16

-1
61

6
16

W
 X

 1
6D

TR
S

00
16

-1
71

6
17

W
 X

 1
6D

TR
S

00
16

-1
81

6
18

W
 X

 1
6D

TR
S

00
16

-1
91

6
19

W
 X

 1
6D

TR
S

00
16

-2
01

6
20

W
 X

 1
6D

TR
S

00
16

-1
41

7
14

W
 X

 1
7D

TR
S

00
16

-1
61

8
16

W
 X

 1
8D

TR
S

00
16

-1
71

8
17

W
 X

 1
8D

TR
S

00
16

-1
81

8
18

W
 X

 1
8D

TR
S

00
16

-1
91

8
19

W
 X

 1
8D

TR
S

00
16

-2
01

8
20

W
 X

 1
8D

TRD0100 - March 2006 440



6A

8

4

75

ITE
M

 N
O

.
Q

TY
.

PA
RT

 N
O

.
D

ES
C

RI
PT

IO
N

1 
N

/S
1

TR
S0

00
8

M
A

Tr
x 

O
UT

ER
 S

EA
T 

C
O

V
ER

, D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T

2 
N

/S
1

TR
S0

00
9

M
A

Tr
x 

IN
N

ER
 S

EA
T 

C
O

V
ER

, D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T

3 
N

/S
1

TR
S0

04
8

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 G

LU
ED

 F
O

A
M

 C
US

H
IO

N
4

4
TR

C
05

79
D

UR
A

C
LI

P
5

4
TR

X2
65

0
FL

US
H

 M
O

UN
T 

D
RO

P 
H

O
O

K
6A

1
TR

X3
56

8
D

RO
P 

BA
SE

 S
EA

T 
FR

A
M

E 
A

SS
'Y

, M
A

TR
X-

V
 1

6"
 D

EP
TH

6B
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

56
7

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T 

FR
A

M
E 

A
SS

'Y
, M

A
TR

X-
V

 1
5"

 D
EP

TH
6C

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
56

9
D

RO
P 

BA
SE

 S
EA

T 
FR

A
M

E 
A

SS
'Y

, M
A

TR
X-

V
 1

7"
 D

EP
TH

6D
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

57
0

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T 

FR
A

M
E 

A
SS

'Y
, M

A
TR

X-
V

 1
8"

 D
EP

TH
6E

 N
/S

1
TR

X3
56

5
D

RO
P 

BA
SE

 S
EA

T 
FR

A
M

E 
A

SS
'Y

, K
ID

A
BR

A
 1

2"
 D

EP
TH

6F
 N

/S
1

TR
X3

56
6

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 S

EA
T 

FR
A

M
E 

A
SS

'Y
, K

ID
A

BR
A

 1
4"

 D
EP

TH
7

8
TR

H
01

01
¼

'' F
LA

T 
W

A
SH

ER
8

8
TR

H
04

45
¼

-2
0 

x 
 ¾

" B
UT

TO
N

 S
O

C
KE

T 
C

A
P 

SC
RE

W

D
A

TE
RE

V 0

D
RA

W
N

 B
Y:

 D
C

TO
RO

N
TO

, O
N

TA
RI

O
, C

A
N

A
D

A

D
W

G
 N

UM
BE

R:
A

PP
RO

V
ED

 B
Y:

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

: I
N

C
HE

S
SC

A
LE

: N
TS

D
A

TE
: D

EC
EM

BE
R 

7,
 2

00
5

RE
V

. B
Y

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
TR

S0
05

9

D
RO

P 
BA

SE
 C

US
HI

O
N

 A
SS

'Y
, F

LU
SH

 M
O

UN
T

D
ES

C
RI

PT
IO

N
:

TO
LE

RA
N

C
E 

(U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IFI
ED

) 0.
5

.X
 

.0
3 

  .
XX

 
.0

15
   

.X
XX

 
.0

05
   

A
N

G
LE

S 

RE
V

TO
P 

V
IE

W
BO

TT
O

M
 V

IE
W

SP
EC

IF
IC

A
TIO

N
S:

 A
S 

A
N

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y,
 C

US
HI

O
N

 M
US

T 
M

EE
T 

M
IN

IM
UM

RE
Q

UI
RE

M
EN

TS
 O

F 
TH

E 
C

A
LIF

O
RN

IA
 T

EC
HN

IC
A

L 
BU

LL
ET

IN
 #

11
7

PA
RT

 N
UM

ER
SI

ZE
 C

O
NF

IG
UR

AT
IO

N
TR

S
00

59
-1

21
2

12
W

 X
 1

2D
TR

S
00

59
-1

41
2

14
W

 X
 1

2D
TR

S
00

59
-1

21
4

12
W

 X
 1

4D
TR

S
00

59
-1

41
4

14
W

 X
 1

4D
TR

S
00

59
-1

41
5

14
W

 X
 1

5D
TR

S
00

59
-1

61
6

16
W

 X
 1

6D
TR

S
00

59
-1

71
6

17
W

 X
 1

6D
TR

S
00

59
-1

81
6

18
W

 X
 1

6D
TR

S
00

59
-1

91
6

19
W

 X
 1

6D
TR

S
00

59
-2

01
6

20
W

 X
 1

6D
TR

S
00

59
-1

41
7

14
W

 X
 1

7D
TR

S
00

59
-1

61
8

16
W

 X
 1

8D
TR

S
00

59
-1

71
8

17
W

 X
 1

8D
TR

S
00

59
-1

81
8

18
W

 X
 1

8D
TR

S
00

59
-1

91
8

19
W

 X
 1

8D
TR

S
00

59
-2

01
8

20
W

 X
 1

8D

TRD0100 - March 2006 441



8

2

5

4
N13

7

6

1

NOTES:
1. ADAPTER SLEEVE USED FOR ADAPTING TO 7/8" TUBING - NOT REQUIRED FOR 1"

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TRX3359 SEAT LOCK BODY
2 1 TRX3360 SLIDING BOLT
3 1 TRX3361 PLUNGER LOCK
4 1 TRX3362 ADAPTOR SLEEVE
5 1 TRX3578 SPRING
6 1 TRH0561 #6-32 x ½" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW GR8
7 1 TRH0576 #10-24 X ½" SLOT BARREL BOLT
8 1 TRH0577 #10-24 X 3/8" TRUSS PHILIPS MACHINE SCREW

TRC0579 - DURACLIP  

TRD0100 - March 2006 442



are also available. - Weight Capacity up to 300 lbs.

Model # Model #

Cushion Extra Outer Cover Width Depth
HCPCS code E2607 HCPCS code E2619

MA1415-V C1415 13",14" 15",16"
MA1417-V C1417 13",14" 17",18"
MA1616-V C1616 15",16" 16",17"
MA1618-V C1618 15",16" 18",19"
MA1620-V C1620 15",16" 20",21"
MA1816-V C1816 17",18" 16",17"
MA1818-V C1818 17",18" 18",19"
MA1820-V C1820 17",18" 20",21"
MA2016-V C2016 19",20" 16",17"
MA2018-V C2018 19",20" 18",19"
MA2020-V C2020 19",20" 20",21"

Weight Capacity up to 300lbs

Model # Model #

Cushion Extra Outer Cover Width Depth
HCPCS code E2608 HCPCS code E2619

MA2218-V C2218 21",22" 18",19"
MA2220-V C2220 21",22" 20",21"

also available.- Weight Capacity up to 150 lbs
Model # Model #

Cushion Extra Outer Cover Width Depth

KA1212-V KC1212 11",12" 12",13"

KA1214-V KC1214 11",12" 14",15"

KA1412-V KC1412 13",14" 12",13"

KA1414-V KC1414 13",14" 14",15"

Fits Wheelchair

MaTRx-V Cushion  MaTRX-V Cushions include inner & outer covers. Additional Extra covers

Fits Wheelchair

MaTRx-V Cushion 22+ sizes

Fits Wheelchair

Kidabra Cushion Kidabra cushions include inner & outer covers. Additional Extra covers are

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 443



are also available. - Weight Capacity up to 650 lbs.
Model # Model #

Cushion Extra Outer Cover Width Depth

HCPCS code pending HCPCS code E2619

MAWWDD-V CWWDD See chart See chart
* You must specify the width and depth that you require for these cushions. These cushions will take an 
additional 1 week lead time

MaTRx-V Heavy Duty Cushion*

Specify 

 MaTRX-V Cushions include inner & outer covers. Additional Extra covers

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 444



Model # Model #

Cushion Extra Outer Cover Width Depth
HCPCS code pending HCPCS code pending

FT1516 FTC1516 15 16
FT1517 FTC1517 15 17
FT1518 FTC1518 15 18
FT1519 FTC1519 15 19
FT1520 FTC1520 15 20
FT1521 FTC1521 15 21
FT1616 FTC1616 16 16
FT1617 FTC1617 16 17
FT1618 FTC1618 16 18
FT1619 FTC1619 16 19
FT1620 FTC1620 16 20
FT1621 FTC1621 16 21
FT1716 FTC1716 17 16
FT1717 FTC1717 17 17
FT1718 FTC1718 17 18
FT1719 FTC1719 17 19
FT1720 FTC1720 17 20
FT1721 FTC1721 17 21
FT1816 FTC1816 18 16
FT1817 FTC1817 18 17
FT1818 FTC1818 18 18
FT1819 FTC1819 18 19
FT1820 FTC1820 18 20
FT1821 FTC1821 18 21
FT1916 FTC1916 19 16
FT1917 FTC1917 19 17
FT1918 FTC1918 19 18
FT1919 FTC1919 19 19
FT1920 FTC1920 19 20
FT1921 FTC1921 19 21
FT2016 FTC2016 20 16
FT2017 FTC2017 20 17
FT2018 FTC2018 20 18

Fits Wheelchair

MaTRx-Flo-Tech Cushion 

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 445



Model #
SDR1

SDR2

SDR3

SDR4

LLDR1

LLDR2

LLDL1

LLDL2

ECM
*Available on MaTRX-V/Kidabra cushions only - not bases

POK

MAC

PBVF

FIP

HDU

CIC

NSF
**You may select fabric of seating products - adds additional 1 week lead time.

Model #
MPA-D

MPA-F

GAP-N

GAP-W

EAH-R

EAH-L

EAT-R

EAT-L

EHP
* HCPCS K0106 - for Ergonomic Arm Trough Only

Seat Depth Reduction* Cushion Depth Less 1"

Seat Depth Reduction* Cushion Depth Less 2"

Modifications Includes modification of cushion, inner & outer covers of  cushion model specified.

Modification Description

Cushion Depth Less 3"

Seat Depth Reduction* Cushion Depth Less 4"

Leg Length Discrepancy* Cushion Depth User's Right Less 1"

Seat Depth Reduction*

Leg Length Discrepancy* Cushion Depth User's Right Less 2"

Leg Length Discrepancy* Cushion Depth User's Left Less 1"

Leg Length Discrepancy* Cushion Depth User's Left Less 2"

Extra Outer Cover - Modification* Accommodates LLD/SDR 

Pelvic Obliquity Kit Accommodates 1/2" and 1" obliquities

Miscellaneous Modification Special Request - requires approval

Posture Back Foam Modification  ViscoFoam option
Foam-in-Place Kit (For MaTRx Posture 

Back) Chemical kit for custom foam mould

Heavy Duty Hardware Upgrade Replace standard mounting hardware on 
Posture Backs or Elite Backs

Extra Inner Cover Available for MaTRx Cushions and Bases

Non-Standard Fabric Selection** Optional Kidabra or Black Fabric

Accessories

Accessory Description
Multi Position Arm Pad (each) Desk Length

Multi Position Arm Pad (each) Full Length

Gel Arm Pad (each) 2" x 12"

Gel Arm Pad (each) 3.5" x 12"
Ergonomic Arm Trough/ Hand Pad kit* 

(each)  HCPCS K0106
User's Right

Ergonomic Arm Trough/ Hand Pad kit* 
(each) HCPCS K0106

User's Left

Ergonomic Arm Trough (each)        
HCPCS K0106

User's Right

Ergonomic Arm Trough (each)        
HCPCS K0106

User's Left

Ergonomic Hand Pad (each) User's Right / Left

MATRX SEATING SERIES
Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 446



Model #

BDH0

BDH1-78

BDH2-78

BDH1-1

BDH2-1

EMH

EMO

PBMH

HDMH

PBCR

PBCI

ESRMH

BDC

PBLS

*A no charge item when ordering a MaTRx Posture Back

Base Drop Hooks (per pair)

1" drop for 7/8" diameter

2" drop for 7/8" diameter

Hardware

Hardware Description

Base Drop Hooks (per pair) Flushmount(0") drop for 7/8" or 1" diameter

DuraClip (per pair) Top lock hardware for use with drop hooks

Pelvic/Thoracic Lateral Supports (per 
pair) Lateral supports for use on PB Elite Back

Posture Back Cane Clamp Insert (per pair) Insert for use with 3/4" Back Canes

1" drop for 1" diameter

2" drop for 1" diameter

Posture Back Mounting Hardware (per pair)

Base Drop Hooks (per pair)

Mounting Hardware Assembly for Heavy Duty 
Posture Back

ESR Mounting Hardware Allows PB Back to be mounted to Motion 
Concepts TRx-Powered Seating with ESR

For Otto Bock Hand Pads

**A no charge option with a TRx-Power Seating system.            

Posture Back Cane Replacement (per pair) 1" diameter back cane replacement kit

Complete Mounting assembly for Posture Back

Arm Trough/Hand Pad Mounting 
Hardware 

For Motion Concepts Hand Pad

Heavy Duty PB Mounting Hardware(per 
pair)

MATRX SEATING SERIES
US PRICE LIST

Effective February 2006

TRD0100 - March 2006 447




